SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S DEPARTMENT

Corporate/cross-portfolio/general

Question No. 107

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 18 November 2013:

Corporate cars

a) How many cars are owned by the department?

b) Where is the car/s located?

c) What is the car/s used for?

d) What is the cost of each car from 7 September 2013 to date?
e) How far did each car travel from 7 September 2013 to date?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

a) AGD owns and maintains a small fleet of civilian VIP protected vehicles. For operational security reasons it is inappropriate to disclose the quantity of those vehicles

b) For operational security reasons it is inappropriate to disclose this information

c) These vehicles provide for the protected carriage of certain Australian High Office Holders, visiting foreign dignitaries and other internally protected persons as required.

d) The total year to date cost for the vehicles this financial year is $133,602.00

e) For operational security reasons it is inappropriate to disclose this information.

